12/29/2017 Office of the Governor | Newsroom

NJ Home | Services A to Z | Departments/Agencies | FAQs

Search Allof NJ m

Home > Newsroom > Press Releases > 2013

e . . e Stay C ted
Christie Administration Announces $1.25 Million Recovery e e
Grant Awards for 26 Superstorm Sandy-Impacted School

Districts

Tuesday, April 30, 2013 Tags: Hurricane Sandy Stay Connected

with Email Alerts

Districts in the 61 Municipalities that Sustained the Most Damage as Designated by the New Jersey Office of
Emergency Management Were Eligible to Apply LIKE THIS PAGE? SHARE IT
WITH YOUR FRIENDS.

£ sHRRE EI W=
Trenton, NJ — The New Jersey Department of Education today announced grant awards to assist school communities

as they recover from the effects of Superstorm Sandy. These funds, made possible through a $1.25 million grant award
from the U.S. Department of Education’s Project School Emergency Response to Violence (SERV) program, are
available to districts to fund short- and long-term education services designed to restore safe learning environments for
their students.

“Our communities have exhibited tremendous resilience in the face of the after-effects of Super Storm Sandy and they
should be commended for all they have done to support our students and their education,” said State Education
Commissioner Cerf. “These funds from the U.S. Department of Education will help support the continuous recovery of
school communities in New Jersey and we are grateful these grants were made available.”

School districts or charter schools were able to request reimbursement of expenditures in support of activities intended
to restore a sense of safety and security, activities intended to assist students in understanding the impact of the
Superstorm and stabilizing their lives, and activities that assist school districts and charter schools in managing the
practical problems created by Superstorm Sandy.

Examples of eligible types of services or activities districts applied for include:

Overtime for teachers, counsellors, and law enforcement and security officers and other staff;
Substitute teachers and other staff as necessary;

Emergency transportation;

Technical assistance on developing an appropriate response to crisis;

Transportation and other costs to operate school at an alternative site, e.g. leasing of space to substitute for
damaged building;

Temporary security measures such as non-permanent metal detectors and additional security guards and security
cameras;

Targeted mental health assessments, referrals and services related to Superstorm Sandy with the goal of restoring
victims/survivors to their pre-incident levels of functioning.

Based on the number of applicants, monies requested, and available funding, all districts received 45% of their
requested eligible expenses.

The list of districts that applied and their award amounts is as follows:

COUNTY DISTRICT AWARD

Atlantic Brigantine $ 5,515
Atlantic Pleasantville $ 58,240
Essex Newark $ 32,500

http://nj.gov/governor/news/news/552013/approved/20130430a.html 1/3


http://nj.gov/governor/
http://nj.gov/governor/news/
http://nj.gov/governor/news/news/552013/approved/news_archive.html
http://nj.gov/governor/news/news/552013/approved/news_archive.html
http://nj.gov/governor/news/news/552013/approved/rss.xml
http://www.facebook.com/GovChrisChristie
http://www.youtube.com/GovChristie
http://twitter.com/GovChristie
http://scribd.com/govchristie
http://livestream.com/governorchrischristie
http://www.addthis.com/bookmark.php
http://nj.gov/governor/news/news/552013/approved/includes/result.shtml?cat=hurr
http://nj.gov/governor/index.shtml
http://nj.gov/governor/news/
http://nj.gov/governor/media/
http://nj.gov/governor/admin/
http://nj.gov/governor/priorities/edu/index.html
http://nj.gov/governor/contact/
http://nj.gov/governor/news/news/552013/approved/news_archive.html
http://nj.gov/governor/news/addresses/
http://nj.gov/infobank/circular/eoindex.htm
http://nj.gov/governor/news/press
http://nj.gov/governor/news/reports/2010/approved/reports_archive.html
http://www.nj.gov/
http://www.nj.gov/nj/gov/njgov/alphaserv.html
http://www.nj.gov/nj/gov/deptserv/
http://www.nj.gov/faqs/
http://nj.gov/governor/

12/29/2017

Hudson

Hudson

Middlesex

Middlesex

Monmouth

Monmouth

Monmouth

Monmouth

Monmouth

Monmouth

Monmouth

Ocean

Ocean

Ocean

Ocean

Ocean

Ocean

Ocean

Ocean

Ocean

Ocean

Ocean

Ocean

Press Contact:

Hoboken

Jersey City

Sayreville

South River

Asbury Park

Keansburg

Manasquan

Monmouth Beach

Rumson

Rumson - Fair Haven

Union Beach

Bayhead

Brick Township

Central Regional

Lavallette

Little Egg Harbor

Long Beach Island

Pinelands Regional

Point Pleasant Borough

Point Pleasant Beach

Seaside Heights

Stafford

Toms River

Total

Michael Drewniak

Kevin Roberts
609-777-2600

OPRA|Dpan

Fublic RecordsAct

48,142

5,459

67,049

46,951

9,192

322,527

63,655

47,052

34,249

1,174

28,667

9,977

211,891

38,973

24,465

51,554

6,727

47,443

7,820

16,001

24,537

3,469

36,771

1,250,000

HH##H

Statewide: NJ Home | Services A to Z | Departments/Agencies | FAQs
Office of the Governor: Home | Newsroom | Media | Administration | NJ's Priorities | Contact Us

http://nj.gov/governor/news/news/552013/approved/20130430a.html

Office of the Governor | Newsroom

Contact Us | Privacy Notice Legal Statement & Disclaimers | Accessibility Statement | G

2/3


http://www.nj.gov/nj/
http://www.nj.gov/nj/gov/njgov/alphaserv.html
http://www.nj.gov/nj/deptserv.html
http://www.nj.gov/faqs/
http://nj.gov/governor/index.shtml
http://nj.gov/governor/news/
http://nj.gov/governor/media/
http://nj.gov/governor/admin/
http://nj.gov/governor/priorities/edu/
http://nj.gov/governor/contact/
http://www.nj.gov/nj/feedback.html
http://www.nj.gov/nj/privacy.html
http://www.nj.gov/nj/legal.html
http://www.nj.gov/nj/accessibility.html
http://www.nj.gov/
http://nj.gov/opra/

12/29/2017 Office of the Governor | Newsroom

Copyright © State of New Jersey, 1996-2017
Office of the Governor

PO Box 001

Trenton, NJ 08625

609-292-6000

http://nj.gov/governor/news/news/552013/approved/20130430a.html 3/3



