							Su
						Search All of NJ	v Su
Home	Newsroom Me	dia Adm	inistration	NJ's Priorities	Contact Us		
Press Rel	eases Public Addres	ses Execu	itive Orders	Press Kit R	eports		
	Newsroom > Press Releases	> 2013			1		
Home - I		2013					
Christie Administration Announces \$1.25 Million Recovery Grant Awards for 26 Superstorm Sandy-Impacted School Districts						Stay Connected with Social Media	
Tuesday, April 30, 2013 Tags: <u>Hurricane Sandy</u>							Stay Connected
							with Email Alerts
Districts i	n the 61 Municipalities t	hat Sustained	the Most Dar	nage as Designated	by the New Jers	ev Office of	
Districts in the 61 Municipalities that Sustained the Most Damage as Designated by the New Jersey Office of Emergency Management Were Eligible to Apply							LIKE THIS PAGE? SHARE IT
							WITH YOUR FRIENDS.
onton MI	The New James Daw	rtmont of Educe	tion today and	acupand areat area	a to popiet asks -1	o mmuniti	🖸 SHARE 🛛 🛃 🎔 🖂)
they reco om the U.S	 The New Jersey Depar ver from the effects of Su Department of Educatio districts to fund short- and ts. 	perstorm Sandy n's Project Sch	v. These funds ool Emergenc	s, made possible thro y Response to Viole	ugh a \$1.25 millior nce (SERV) progra	n grant award m, are	
ould be co ommission	Inities have exhibited trem commended for all they have ler Cerf. "These funds fro nunities in New Jersey an	ve done to supp m the U.S. Dep	ort our studer artment of Ed	nts and their education ucation will help sup	n," said State Edu port the continuous	cation	
restore a uperstorm	cts or charter schools we sense of safety and secur and stabilizing their lives, blems created by Supers	ity, activities int and activities th	ended to assi	st students in unders	tanding the impact	of the	
amples of	f eligible types of services	or activities dis	tricts applied	for include:			
Overtime 1	for teachers, counsellors,	and law enforce	ement and se	curity officers and oth	ier staff;		
Substitute	teachers and other staff a	as necessary;					
Emergenc	y transportation;						
Technical	assistance on developing	an appropriate	response to o	crisis;			
Transporta damaged	ation and other costs to op building;	perate school at	an alternativ	e site, e.g. leasing of	space to substitute	e for	
Temporary cameras;	y security measures such	as non-perman	ent metal dete	ectors and additional	security guards ar	nd security	
-	nental health assessment rvivors to their pre-incider			ed to Superstorm Sa	ndy with the goal o	of restoring	
	e number of applicants, m ligible expenses.	nonies requeste	d, and availat	ele funding, all distric	s received 45% of	their	
ne list of di	stricts that applied and the	eir award amou	nts is as follo	vs:			
YTNUC	DISTRICT		AWARD				
lantic	Brigantine	\$	5,515				
lantic	Pleasantville	\$	58,240				
sex	Newark	\$	32,500				

12/29/2017

Office of the Governor	Newsroom
------------------------	----------

2/29/2017		
Hudson	Hoboken	\$ 48,142
Hudson	Jersey City	\$ 5,459
Middlesex	Sayreville	\$ 67,049
Middlesex	South River	\$ 46,951
Monmouth	Asbury Park	\$ 9,192
Monmouth	Keansburg	\$ 322,527
Monmouth	Manasquan	\$ 63,655
Monmouth	Monmouth Beach	\$ 47,052
Monmouth	Rumson	\$ 34,249
Monmouth	Rumson - Fair Haven	\$ 1,174
Monmouth	Union Beach	\$ 28,667
Ocean	Bayhead	\$ 9,977
Ocean	Brick Township	\$ 211,891
Ocean	Central Regional	\$ 38,973
Ocean	Lavallette	\$ 24,465
Ocean	Little Egg Harbor	\$ 51,554
Ocean	Long Beach Island	\$ 6,727
Ocean	Pinelands Regional	\$ 47,443
Ocean	Point Pleasant Borough	\$ 7,820
Ocean	Point Pleasant Beach	\$ 16,001
Ocean	Seaside Heights	\$ 24,537
Ocean	Stafford	\$ 3,469
Ocean	Toms River	\$ 36,771
	Total	\$ 1,250,000

###

Press Contact: Michael Drewniak Kevin Roberts 609-777-2600



Statewide: NJ Home | Services A to Z | Departments/Agencies | FAQs Office of the Governor: Home | Newsroom | Media | Administration | NJ's Priorities | Contact Us

12/29/2017

Copyright © State of New Jersey, 1996-2017 Office of the Governor PO Box 001 Trenton, NJ 08625 609-292-6000